मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, केंद्रीय वस्तु और सेवा कर एवं केंद्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क, लखनऊ परिक्षेत्र, 7-ए अशोक मार्ग, लखनऊ OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OFCGST & CX, LUCKNOW ZONE, 7-A, ASHOK MARG, LUCKNOW Ph: 0522-2233136 Fax: 0522-2233054 Mail: ccu-cexlko@nic.in

ORDER NO. DGHRD/AC-DC/93/2023 DATE: 07.06.2023

Consequent upon issuance of Board's Office Order Nos. 78/2023 & 79/2023 both dated 24.05.2023, the committee, consisting of Pr Chief Commissioner, CGST Lucknow Zone and the Chief Commissioner, Customs (Prev.), Patna Zone, has decided that the following transfer and postings in the grade of Deputy/ Assistant Commissioners is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:

S. No.	Employee ID	Name of the Officer & D.O.B (Shri/Smt./Ms.)	Designation	From	То
1	7115/2014	Yatish Mani, 21/02/1986	DC	CGST Lucknow	Customs (Prev) Commtt. Lucknow
2	8253/2015	Vaibhav Kumar Singh, 15/07/1987	DC	Audit Lucknow	
3	8861/2018	Nandeshwar Singh, 01/12/1965	AC	UOP	
4	10657/2023	Kamal Pande, 22/08/1965	AC	UOP	
5	10627/2023	Manmohan Sharma, 05/05/1967	AC	UOP	
6	10807/2023	Neeraj Kumar, 16/10/1966	AC	UOP	
7	11589/2023	Devendra Kumar, 01/01/1970	AC	UOP	

All the officers, who have already joined in CGST, Lucknow zone, will stand relieved on 09.06.2023 to join their new place of posting. However, those officers who are yet to join this Zone from other Zones and under order of transfer vides Board's Office Order No. 78/2023 & 79/2023 both dated 24.05.2023 may join directly to new place of posting.

This issues with the approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone, Lucknow.

Joint Commissioner

Date: 07.06.2023

C. No. GCCO/I/22/OTH/8/2023-ADMN

1/1359795/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The P.S. to Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone, Lucknow.
- 2. The P.S. to Chief Commissioner, Customs (P) Zone, Patna
- 3. The P.S. to Commissioner, Customs (P) Lucknow
- 4. The Additional Director General (HRM-II), DGHRD, New Delhi.
- 5. The Pr. Commissioner / Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow / Kanpur / Allahabad / Agra / Varanasi / Audit Lucknow / Audit Kanpur / Appeals Lucknow / Appeals Allahabad.
- 6. The Under Secretary (Ad.II), Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Customs, North Block, New Delhi.
- 7. The CAO, Lucknow / Kanpur / Allahabad / Agra/ Varanasi/ Audit Lucknow/ Audit Kanpur/ Appeals Lucknow/ Appeals Allahabad.
- 8. PAO, Lucknow/Kanpur/Allahabad.
- 9. Officer Concerned.
- 10. Notice Board.